

PROGRAM 1055-S - TERM: From Date of Award THROUGH March 31, 2010

This contract has a one year base and a one year extension potenial

TITLE: National Veterans Wheelchair Games

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Allprint, Inc. Spokane Valley, WA		Garland Printing Spokane, WA		PREVIOUS A. T. Publishing	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING,BINDING & DISTRIBUTION:							
a. <u>Saddle-stitched:</u>							
1. Printing in four color, cost per page: Makeready/Setup:							
(2) Format "B".....	80	1.95	156.00	1.10	88.00	100.00	8000.00
Running-per 100 copies:							
(4) Format "B".....	1600	98.40	157440.00	5.90	9440.00	5.00	8000.00
b. <u>Flat Sheet Forms:</u>							
Printing in a single ink color, cost per page: Makeready/Setup:							
(1) Format "A".....	2	0.20	0.40	1.10	2.20	25.00	50.00
(2) Format "B".....	13	0.26	3.38	1.10	14.30	25.00	325.00
Running-per 100 copies:							
(3) Format "A".....	40	20.00	800.00	1.10	44.00	1.50	60.00
(4) Format "B".....	650	26.00	16900.00	1.80	1170.00	2.00	1300.00
2. Printing in four color process, cost per page: Makeready/Setup:							
(1) Format "A".....	6	0.95	5.700	1.10	6.60	75.00	450.00
(2) Format "B".....	38	1.25	47.50	1.10	41.80	100.00	3800.00
Running-per 100 copies:							
(3) Format "A".....	120	65.00	7800.00	4.90	588.00	4.00	480.00
(4) Format "B".....	1900	91.00	172900.00	4.90	9310.00	5.00	9500.00

PROGRAM 1055-S - TERM: From Date of Award THROUGH March 31, 2010

This contract has a one year base and a one year extension potenial

TITLE: National Veterans Wheelchair Games

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Allprint, Inc. Spokane Valley, WA		Garland Printing Spokane, WA		PREVIOUS A. T. Publishing		
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
<u>Signage:</u>								
c. White corrugated plastic sheeting. Cost must incldue stock and imaging. Cost per 100 square feet.								
(1) single color.....	38	750.00	28500.00	198.00	7524.00	200.00	7600.00	
(2) full color.....	112	838.00	93856.00	198.00	22176.00	200.00	22400.00	
d. White 90 lbs Index. Cost must include stock and imaging Cost per 100 square feet.								
(1) single color.....	13	718.00	9334.00	198.00	2574.00	198.00	2574.00	
(2) full color.....	37	829.00	30673.00	198.00	7326.00	198.00	7326.00	
e. Banners will image if four color process on one side. Cost must include the stock, and all finishing requirements. Cost per square foot.....	1800	8.45	15210.00	3.27	5886.00	7.41	13338.00	
<b>II. PAPER (PER 100 LEAVES):</b>								
a. No. 1, white Offset Book 60 lbs.								
(1) Format "A".....	10	2.80	28.00	2.37	23.70	1.35	13.50	
(2) Format "B".....	311	22.40	6966.40	2.37	737.07	2.70	839.70	
b. White Litho Coated Book 70 lbs.								
(1) Format "A".....	54	3.90	210.60	2.55	137.70	1.98	106.92	
(2) Format "B".....	1204	31.20	37564.80	2.55	3070.20	3.95	4755.80	
c. White Litho Coated Book 80 lbs.								
(1) Format "A".....	16	4.25	68.00	2.88	46.08	2.88	46.08	
(2) Format "B".....	311	33.80	10511.80	2.88	895.68	3.00	933.00	
d. White Index, 90 lbs.								
(2) Format "B".....	104	35.20	3660.80	3.45	358.80	5.00	520.00	
e. Colored Index, 90 lbs.								
(2) Format "B".....	145	36.80	5336.00	3.83	555.35	5.00	725.00	

PROGRAM 1055-S - TERM: From Date of Award THROUGH March 31, 2010

This contract has a one year base and a one year extension potential

TITLE: National Veterans Wheelchair Games

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Allprint, Inc. Spokane Valley, WA		Garland Printing Spokane, WA		PREVIOUS A. T. Publishing	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
III. PROOFS:							
a. Gray scale proofs, per page.							
(1) Format "A".....	2	1.25	2.50	60.00	120.00	1.00	2.00
(2) Format "B".....	13	2.50	32.50	60.00	780.00	1.50	19.50
b. Four color process and/or spot color per page.							
(1) Format "A".....	5	2.25	11.25	60.00	300.00	4.50	22.50
(2) Format "B".....	29	3.50	101.50	60.00	1740.00	5.50	159.50
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
a. Folding, per 100 leaves. Cost per 100 complete folded leaves.....							
	678	4.50	3051.00	15.00	10170.00	2.50	1695.00
b. Laminating with clear lamination. Cost per square foot of lamination used .....							
	35	1.98	69.30	1.81	63.35	2.00	70.00
c. Perforate with parallel perforatons. Cost per 100 perforations.....							
	150	13.65	2047.50	40.00	6000.00	40.00	6000.00
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>			\$603,287.93		\$91,188.83		\$101,111.50
DISCOUNT		2.00%	12065.7586	NET		NET	
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>		20 days	\$591,222.17	30 dyas	\$91,188.83		\$101,111.50

Reviewed By \_\_\_\_\_

